•	 In Built Modbus RTU / RS485
•	 PID Control as standard
•	 Internal DC Reactor (≥18.5kW)
•	 DC Injection Braking
•	 Internal Brake Chopper (≤37kW)
•	 Motor Auto-tune (static & dynamic)
•	 Internal C3 Filter (≥4kW),
  C3 Filter Option (<2.2kW)

General Purpose AC Variable Speed Inverter Drives
Technical Datasheet
Options & Ordering Codes - Filters, Reactors & Accessories
Model C3 Filter Current C2 Filter Current Input Reactor Output Reactor
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
11
0V
SD1-2.5A-11 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A - -
SD1-4.2A-11 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-25 25A - -
SD1-5.8A-11 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-25 25A - -
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
22
0V
SD1-2.5A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A - -
SD1-4.2A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A - -
SD1-7.5A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-16 16A - -
SD1-10A-21 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-16 16A - -
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
 In
pu
t
Si
ng
le
 P
ha
se
 O
ut
pu
t
23
0V
SD1-4.2A-21-1 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A - -
SD1-7.2A-21-1 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-10 10A - -
SD1-10.2A-21-1 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-25 25A - -
SD1-14A-21-1 SD1-RFC3-10 10A SD1-RFC2-25 25A - -
SD1-25A-21-1 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A - -
SD1-35A-21-1 Internal - SD1-RFC2-65 65A - -
Th
re
e
Ph
as
e
22
0V
SD1-2.5A-23 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A ACLC-1.5-4 OCLC-1.5-4
SD1-4.2A-23 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A ACLC-1.5-4 OCLC-1.5-4
SD1-7.5A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A ACLC-4.0-4 OCLC-4.0-4
SD1-10A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A ACLC-4.0-4 OCLC-4.0-4
SD1-16A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A ACLC-5.5-4 OCLC-5.5-4
SD1-20A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A ACLC-7.5-4 OCLC-7.5-4
SD1-30A-23 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A ACLC-15-4 OCLC-15-4
Th
re
e
Ph
as
e
38
0V
SD1-2.5A-43 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A ACLC-1.5-4 OCLC-1.5-4
SD1-4.2A-43 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A ACLC-1.5-4 OCLC-1.5-4
SD1-5.5A-43 SD1-RFC3-7 7A SD1-RFC2-6 6A ACLC-2.2-4 OCLC-2.2-4
SD1-9.5A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A ACLC-4.0-4 OCLC-4.0-4
SD1-14A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-16 16A ACLC-5.5-4 OCLC-5.5-4
SD1-18.5A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A ACLC-7.5-4 OCLC-7.5-4
SD1-25A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-32 32A ACLC-11-4 OCLC-11-4
SD1-32A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A ACLC-15-4 OCLC-15-4
SD1-38A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-45 45A ACLC-18-4 OCLC-18-4
SD1-45A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-65 65A ACLC-22-4 OCLC-22-4
SD1-60A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-65 65A ACLC-37-4 OCLC-37-4
SD1-75A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-100 100A ACLC-37-4 OCLC-37-4
SD1-92A-43 Internal - SD1-RF52-100 100A ACLC-45-4 OCLC-45-4
SD1-115A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-150 150A ACLC-55-4 OCLC-55-4
SD1-150A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-150 150A ACLC-75-4 OCLC-75-4
SD1-180A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-240 240A ACLC-110-4 OCLC-110-4
SD1-215A-43 Internal - SD1-RFC2-240 240A ACLC-110-4 OCLC-110-4
SD1-RFC3-10
Model Description

Cooling Fan cooling
Braking Unit Built-in
EMC Filter
Internal C3 filters for inverters 3PH/380V, ≥4kW and 3PH/200V, ≥1.5kW.
Optional external filters to meet the requirement of IEC61800-3 C2, IEC61800-3 C3
For drives >4kW, if internal C3 filter is required, fit supplied jumper link to
EMC/J10 observing all safety precautions
Safety All SD1 inverters comply to safety standards and are marked accordingly. STO function to SIL level 2/3
REF: SD1 Datasheet 0525Errors and omissions excepted. Subject to change without notice. © 2024  IMO Precision Controls Ltd For more information visit www.imopc.com
SD1 Series
General Purpose AC Variable Speed Inverter Drives
Technical Datasheet
Technical Specifications
Single Phase Input, Single Phase Output 230V
Model Output Power Input Current (A) Output Current (A) MCCB (A) Cables (mm2) UL Approval
SD1-4.2A-21-1 0.2kW 0.27HP 6.5 4.2 10.0 1.5 -
SD1-7.2A-21-1 0.4kW 0.5HP 9.3 7.2 16.0 1.5 -
SD1-10.2A-21-1 0.75kW 1.0HP 15.7 10.2 25.0 2.5 -
SD1-14A-21-1 1.5kW 2.0HP 24.0 14.0 40.0 2.5 -
SD1-25A-21-1 2.2kW 3HP 38.0 25.0 63.0 6.0 -
SD1-35A-21-1 3.7kW 5.5HP 52.0 35.0 100.0 16.0 -
NEW
Single Phase 110V Input, Three Phase Output 230V
Model Output Power Input Current (A) Output Current (A) MCCB (A) Cables (mm2) UL Approval
SD1-2.5A-11 0.4kW 0.5HP 8.1 2.5 20 4.0 YES
SD1-4.2A-11 0.75kW 1.0HP 15.1 4.2 20 4.0 YES
SD1-5.8A-11 1.1kW 1.4HP 20.0 5.8 30 4.0 YES
Single Phase 230V Input, Three Phase Output 230V
SD1-2.5A-21 0.4kW 0.5HP 6.5 2.5 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-4.2A-21 0.75kW 1.0HP 9.3 4.2 16.0 1.5 YES
SD1-7.5A-21 1.5kW 2.0HP 15.7 7.5 25.0 2.5 YES
SD1-10A-21 2.2kW 3.0HP 24.0 10.0 40.0 2.5 YES
Three Phase 230V Input, Three Phase Output 230V
SD1-2.5A-23 0.4kW 0.5HP 3.7 2.5 6.0 1.5 YES
SD1-4.2A-23 0.75kW 1.0HP 5.0 4.2 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-7.5A-23 1.5kW 2.0HP 7.7 7.5 16.0 2.5 YES
SD1-10A-23 2.2kW 3.0HP 11.0 10.0 25.0 2.5 YES
SD1-16A-23 4kW 5.5HP 17.0 16.0 32.0 2.5 -
SD1-20A-23 5.5kW 7.5HP 21.0 20.0 32.0 4 -
SD1-30A-23 7.5kW 10HP 31.0 30.0 63.0 6 -
Three Phase 380V Input, Three Phase Output 380V
SD1-2.5A-43 0.75kW 1.0HP 3.4 2.5 6.0 1.5 YES
SD1-4.2A-43 1.5kW 2.0HP 5.0 4.2 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-5.5A-43 2.2kW 3.0HP 5.8 5.5 10.0 1.5 YES
SD1-9.5A-43 4kW 5.5HP 13.5 9.5 25.0 2.5 YES
SD1-14A-43 5.5kW 7.5HP 19.5 14.0 32.0 2.5 YES
SD1-18.5A-43 7.5kW 10HP 25.0 18.5 40.0 4 YES
SD1-25A-43 11kW 15HP 32.0 25.0 63.0 6 YES
SD1-32A-43 15kW 20HP 40.0 32.0 63.0 6 -
SD1-38A-43 18.5kW 25HP 47.0 38.0 100.0 10 -
SD1-45A-43 22kW 30HP 51.0 45.0 100.0 16 -
SD1-60A-43 30kW 40HP 70.0 60.0 125.0 25 -
SD1-75A-43 37kW 50HP 80.0 75.0 160.0 25 -
SD1-92A-43 45kW 60HP 98.0 92.0 200.0 35 -
SD1-115A-43 55kW 75HP 128.0 115.0 200.0 50 -
SD1-150A-43 75kW 100HP 139.0 150.0 250.0 70 -
SD1-180A-43 90kW 125HP 168.0 180.0 315.0 95 -
SD1-215A-43 110kW 150HP 201.0 215.0 350.0 120 -
SD1 Series
General Purpose AC Variable Speed Inverter Drives
Technical Datasheet
Power & Control Connections